## **Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities**



'Helping people to live, learn and work in community'

## Nisonger Dental Suite Named for Glenn Woodward

Thanks to a generous donation from the Woodward family, the Dental Suite at Nisonger Center at The Ohio State University has been named in honor of Glenn O. Woodward. Glenn received services from the Franklin County Board of DD and the Nisonger Dental program all his life. Glenn's parents, Robert Woodward and Anna Woodward and his brother, Robert Woodward, Jr. provided strong leadership for the Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities in the 1980s and 1990s, with each serving as President for a period of time. Members of the Woodward family were present at Nisonger on March 16, when the Dental Suite was named for Glenn.

> Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities | (614) 475-6440 **newsbits@fcbdd.org** | www.fcbdd.org 2879 Johnstown Road, Columbus, OH 43219

> > Copyright © 2017. All Rights Reserved.